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1" The present compraint #I'rT 04.z0Lshas been fired by thecomprainants/arottees 
under section 31 0f the Rear EstatefRegulation and DevelopmenrJ Ac! 20l6[in shorf the ActJread with rure 28 of the Haryana Rear Estate fReguration andDevelopment) Rule s, 2017 (inshor! the RulesJ for violationof section 11@)(a) of the Act wherein it is inter ariaprescribed that the promoter shall be responsible for allobrigations, responsib,ities and functions to the uttott.u ,lper the agreement for sale executed inter se them.

BEFORE THE 
T4RYANA RXA_I ESTATE REGULATORYAUTHORITY, GUR;;Rd,I

Complaint no.:

! M,AbhishekMittar ':[iffi:"*f"'1'' ii:*]ii'
I Mr Natasha Gupta

::,h Rr/o: C-3/2s,Ashok vihar,Phase-t l, Delh i_1 i.0052

Complainant
Versus

M/s Orris lnfrastructure pvt. Ltd.

^O.T._. 
at: _ J_1,0/5, DLi ;;; ;,".,MG Road, Gurugram (Haryan a) _ ZZOOZ.

CORAM
Shri Samir Kumar
Shri Subhash Chander Kush

Respondent

Member
Mernber

APPEARANCE
Sh. Kuldeep Kohli
Ms. Charu Rustagi Adyocate for the complainant

Advocate for th",;il;;;;;
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,rr.rr"n, ou",],,I."*;:r;
have heen rlornir^J :-^ .r

2.

Project lam; ,rA
location

AsterCou.@

Project r*, 25.018 r..u,

Group uor-in[cotony
Nature of prffi
RERA..girdilT;ot
registered

Not Registered

License No & val,d,B, 39 of Z00

of 201,1 dated 17.11.2011 valid up ro
1.6.11.20ls

Name of licensee BEo
PRODUCTS pVT LTD and 9 othersUnit no.,Tr... r" 702,7th FI;;Trd. 2A

Super a.ei 1250 sq.fr

frevised area: 131,2 sq. ft. as per the
statement of account dated
04.0e.20ls)

Date of eru.ution of
agreement

13.0e.2011

(Annexure-C/2, pg.27)
Payment plan- Constructir@
Total --- ,rl.
considerafion

Rs. 43,84i4? /-
(as per statement of Account dated
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Complaint No.1259 of 201,9

Total amount paid by

the complainant

04.09.2019 at pg. 1ilf the ..pty)
Rs. 40,83 ,ZB4/-

fas per statement of Account dated
04.09.201.9 at pg. 19 ofthe reply)

Due date of delivery

of possession as per

agreement

(Clause 10.1 - 36

months plus 6 months

grace period from the

date of execution of

agreement or sanction

of building plan or

commencement of

construction 
l

whichever is laterJ

13.03.2015

[Note - No documents pertaining to
sanction of building or

commencement of construction has

been annexed, so the due date of
delivery of possession has been

calculated from the date of
agreement)

Offer of possession 20.10.2018

(Annexure-C/S of the complainr)
Date of receiving

Occupation certificate

18.10.2018

fpage 25 of rhe complaint)
Period of delay in

handing over

possession

year months days
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o To direct the respondent

possession

to

of

3. As per clause 10.1 of tt:le sPace buyer agreement, thepossession was to be derivered within 36 months prus graceperiod of 6 rnonths from the date of execution of apartmentbuyer agreement by the company or sanction of prans orcommencement of consrucfion whichever is later. The duedate of derivery of possession is carcurated from the date ofagreement i.e. 13.09.201", which comes out to be 13.03. 20L5.clause 10'1 0f the buyer agreement is reproduced berow:
"10. POSSESSION

10'1 schedure for the possession of the saidApartment

;T; W:':ased 
on its present ptans and estimates

c o m p I e t e, h r r r, 
:7:: 

u": ;; ; :;r: ::i;, ::r;: :;r r:t;, :;within the period ol so ,,orrii"),r, nrore period of 6months from the date oS ,*rruiion of the apartment

hand over the

the apartmenU

o To direct the respondent to
PaY interest on delayed
possession from the scheduled
date of possession on the total
payment made by the
complainant.

speciRc retiersougnt-
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4.

5.

6.

7.

B.
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buyer agreement by the company or sanction of prans or
commencement of construction whichever is later unless
there sha, be detay or there shart be fa,ure due to
re*sons mentioned in crause 11.1,11.2,11.3 and crause 38
or due to failure of ailottees to pay in time the price of the
said unit arong with ail other charges and dues in
accordance with the schedure of payments given in
Annexure-l as per the demands raised by the io*pory
from time to time or any fa,ure on the part of tie
ailottees to abide by any terms or conditions of this space
buyer agreement.',

on the date of hearing, the Authoriry exprained to the
respondent/promoter about the contravention as alleged to
have been committed in reration to section Lr( ) [a) of the
Act to plead guilty or not to plead guilty.

The respondent submitted that there was no intentional
delay in the construction on the part of the respondent. Delay
was due to reasons detailed in the repry which were beyond
its control.

copies of all the relevant documents have been filed and
placed on the record. Their authenticity is not in dispute.
Hence, the compraint can be decided on the basis of these
undisputed documents and submissions made by the parties.

The Authority on the basis of information, explanation, other
submissions made and the documents filed by the parties is
of considered view that there is no need of further hearing in
the complaint.

Arguments heard.

Complaint No.1259 of 2Ot9
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9' The Authority is of the view that the Act is to protect the
rights of the stake- horders i.e. the promoter, ailottee and the
rear estate agent as provided under the Act and arso to
balance their interest as per its provisions. The Authority is
empowered to not onry monitor the projects but arso to
ensure their fimery compriance and in case where the
projects are held up or stopped to take steps so that these are
compreted in time and interests of ailottees are protected.

L0' on consideration of the circumstances, the evidence and
other record submissions made by the parties based on the
findings of the authority regarding contravention as per
provisions of rule 2B(2)(a), the Authority is satisfied that the
respondent is in contravention of the provisions of the Act. By
virtue of crause 10.1 0f the apartment buyers agreement
executed between the parties on L3.0g.20L1, possession ofthe booked unit was to be derivered within time by
13'03.2015. However, the offer of possession has been made
on 20'10.2a18, accordingly, it is the fairure of the
respondent/promoter to furfir his obrigations, responsibilities
as per the apartment buyers agreement dated 13.0g.2011, to
hand over the possession within the stipurated period.
Accordingly, the non-compliance of the mandate contained in
section 11(4) [aJ read with section 1B[1) of the Act on the
part of the respondents is estabrished. As such comprainants
are entitred to derayed possession charges at the prescribed
rate of interest i.e. @ 10.20o/o p.a. w.e.f. 01.03.2014 till offer
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of possession of the booked unit as per the proviso to section
1B[1J(a] of the Act read with rures 15 of the Rures.

11' Hence, the Authority hereby pass this order and issue thefo'owing directions under section 34(Dof the Act:
(i) The respondent is directed to pay interest at the

prescribed rate of 10.20o/o p.a. for every month of deray
from the due date of possession i.e. 13.03.2015 t,r the
offer of possession to the comprainant within g0 days
from the date of decision;

12.

13.

[ii) The comprainant is directed to pay outstanding dues, if
any, after adjustment of interest for the derayed period.

Complaint stands disposed of.

File be consigned to registry.

tsr.if,r.,.r"l (subhasffi"r Kush)
Harvana Rear Estate Regu r ato rv Au th r.[:,ti:lsram

Date 23.01,.2020
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